



Pumpkin Tree Organics Allergen Statement

We take food safety and providing accurate information about our products very seriously. Please find allergen information about all our Pumpkin Tree Organics pouches below. We hope that this information will help answer any questions you may have, but should you need any further information or assistance, please contact us at hello@pumpkintreesnacks.com and we'll be happy to help.

Both our manufacturing facility and our ingredient suppliers are compliant with current Good Manufacturing Practices, Standard Sanitation Operating Procedures and all other regulations for preventing allergen cross contamination.

Major (Top 9) Allergens*

When referring to allergens we include the "Major (Top 9) Allergens" as below:

- Milk
- Egg
- Peanuts
- Fish
- Crustacean Shellfish
- Tree Nuts
- Wheat
- Soy
- Sesame

*Previously Top 8 but expanded to include 'Sesame'.

Our Manufacturing Facility is a PEANUT-FREE ENVIRONMENT

No current Pumpkin Tree Organics product contains any of the allergenic ingredients listed above.

The following ingredients are currently processed on the same production line as Pumpkin Tree Organics pouch products: -

- Milk (Dairy)
- Tree Nuts (COCONUT ONLY)
- Wheat (Gluten)
- Soy

The following ingredients are currently processed in the same factory as Pumpkin Tree Organics pouch products, but not on the same production line: -

- Egg
- Sesame

Other Allergenic Ingredients

We recognize that some individuals are allergic to ingredients other than those listed above. All ingredients in our products are clearly listed on the back of our products but if you have any concerns or questions about any specific ingredients which may be used in our products or in our facility, please contact us at hello@pumpkintreesnacks.com and we will be happy to help.

The Pumpkin Tree Team